Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7
Group 8

2025 NWMS Triple Grand Prix

August 1 -3, 2025

2025 Triple Grand Prix Race Weekend

Schedule - Rotation 2

SPO-M-U, PRO-3

SM, CSM, ST3, ST4, ST5, CR, PRO7, HT, ITX, PRO44

CF, FF, FA, FM, FC

GT1-2-3, AS, ITE, SE46, SST, ST, ST1, ST2

ITA-B-C-S GTL, E-F-H Imp Prod, CT4

FV, FL, B-C-D-E-F SR, CC4, & Novice Open Wheel
Novice Closed Wheel - See License Director
Northwest Mini Enduro Championship Series, NWMECS

Friday, August 1 - Long Course Long Day

Qualifying Time

RaceTime

Short Break Length

Start
7:00 AM
7:30 AM

7:15 AM
7:35 AM

8:00 AM
8:27 AM
8:54 AM
9:21 AM

9:50 AM
10:30 AM
11:10 AM

11:40 AM
12:00 PM

12:40 PM
1:10 PM
1:40 PM

2:20PM

3:30 PM
3:57PM

End
12:00 PM
6:00 PM

7:35 AM
7:50 AM

8:20 AM
8:47 AM
9:14 AM
9:41 AM

10:20 AM
11:00 AM
11:40 AM

12:40 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM

3:20PM

3:50 PM
4:17 PM

20 mins.
15 mins.

20 mins.
20 mins.
20 mins.
20 mins.

30 mins.
30 mins.
30 mins.

1hr.

30 mins.

20 mins.
20 mins.
20 mins.

1hr.

20 mins.
20 mins.

0:20 PracticeTime 0:15

0:30 Enduro Time 1:00

0:07 LongBreak Length 0:10
Registration Open

Tech Inspection

Novice Track Tour
Mandatory Novice Driver's Meeting

Group 2/4/5 Practice/Qualifying
Group 3/6 Practice/Qualifying
Group 1 Practice/Qualifying
Group 8 Practice/Qualifying

Group 2/4/5 Championship Race
Group 3/6 Championship Race
Group 1 Championship Race

Lunch
Mandatory Drivers Meeting
Anthem

Group 2/4/5 Sprint Race (Grid position set by morning championship race results)
Group 3/6 Sprint Race (Grid position set by morning championship race results)
Group 1 Sprint Race (Grid position set by morning championship race results)

Group 8 Enduro Race
NWMECS points awarded

Open Wheel Short Course Practice (Friday entrants only)
Closed Wheel Short Course Practice (Friday entrants only)

NORTHWEST
MOTORSPORTS

Spabane, Wi¥



2025 NWMS Triple Grand Prix
August 1 -3, 2025

Saturday, August 2 - Short Course Saturday

Start End
7:00AM 12:30PM Registration Open
7:30AM  6:00 PM Tech Inspection
7:30AM  7:55 AM 25 min Mandatory Novice Driver's Meeting
8:00AM  8:15AM 15 min Group 8 Practice
8:22 AM  8:37 AM 15 min Group 2/4/5 Practice
8:44 AM  8:59 AM 15 min Group 3/6 Practice
9:06 AM  9:21 AM 15 min Group 1 Practice
9:28 AM  9:48 AM 20 mins. Group 8 Qualifying
9:55AM 10:15 AM 20 mins. Group 2/4/5 Qualifying
10:22 AM 10:42 AM 20 mins. Group 3/6 Qualifying
10:49AM 11:09 AM 20 mins. Group 1 Qualifying
11:10AM 12:10 PM 1hr. Lunch

Anthem

12:10PM 12:40 PM 30 mins. Group 2/4/5 Race
12:50PM 1:20PM 30 mins. Group 3/6 Race
1:30PM 2:00PM 30 mins. Group 1 Race
2:20PM  3:20PM 1 hr. Group 8 Enduro Race

NWMECS points awarded

Groupl SPO-M-U, PRO-3

Group2  SM, CSM, ST3, ST4, ST5, CR, PRO7, HT, ITX, PRO44
Group 3 CF, FF, FA, FM, FC

Group4  GT1-2-3, AS, ITE, SE46, SST, ST, ST1, ST2

Group 5 ITA-B-C-S GTL, E-F-H Imp Prod, CT4

Group6  FV, FL, B-C-D-E-F SR, CC4, & Novice Open Wheel

Group 7  Novice Closed Wheel - See License Director

Group 8  Northwest Mini Enduro Championship Series, NWMECS

===
NORTHWEST
MOTORSPORTS
Spatane, Ws¥




2025 NWMS Triple Grand Prix
August 1 -3,2025

Sunday, August 3 - Long Course Short Day

Start
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:40 AM

8:00 AM

9:20 AM
9:50 AM
10:20 AM

10:50 AM
11:30 AM
12:10 PM

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7
Group 8

End

10:00 AM Registration Open

10:00 AM Tech Inspection

8:00 AM 20 minutes Mandatory Novice Driver's Meeting

9:00 AM 1 hr. Group 8 Enduro Race

No NWMECS points awarded for this race

Grid position established by finishing order in Saturday enduro race.
New entrants will be grided at the back of the field in registration order

9:40 AM 20 minutes Group 2/4/5 Qualifying

10:10 AM 20 minutes Group 3/6 Qualifying

10:40 AM 20 minutes Group 1 Qualifying

11:20 AM 30 mins. Group 2/4/5 Race

12:00 PM 30 mins. Group 3/6 Race

12:40 PM 30 mins. Group 1 Race

SPO-M-U, PRO-3

SM, CSM, ST3, ST4, ST5, CR, PRO7, HT, ITX, PRO44
CF, FF, FA, FM, FC

GT1-2-3, AS, ITE, SE46, SST, ST, ST1, ST2

ITA-B-C-S GTL, E-F-H Imp Prod, CT4

FV, FL, B-C-D-E-F SR, CC4, & Novice Open Wheel
Novice Closed Wheel - See License Director
Endurance race group

NORTHWEST
MOTORSPORTS

Spabane, Wi¥






