## 2025 Triple Grand Prix Race Weekend

Schedule - Rotation 2

Group 1	SPO-M-U, PRO-3
Group 2	SM, CSM, ST3, ST4, ST5, CR, PRO7, HT, ITX, PRO44
Group 3	CF, FF, FA, FM, FC
Group 4	GT1-2-3, AS, ITE, SE46, SST, ST, ST1, ST2
Group 5	ITA-B-C-S GTL, E-F-H Imp Prod, CT4
Group 6	FV, FL, B-C-D-E-F SR, CC4, & Novice Open Wheel
Group 7	Novice Closed Wheel - See License Director
Group 8	Northwest Mini Enduro Championship Series, NWMECS

## Friday, August 1 - Long Course Long Day

Friday, F	August 1 -	Long Course Lo	ng Day	
Qualifying Time		0:20 Practice	Гime	0:15
Race Time		0:30 Enduro T	ime	1:00
Short Break	k Length	0:07 Long Brea	ak Length	0:10
Start	End			_
7:00 AM	12:00 PM		Registration	•
7:30 AM	6:00 PM		Tech Inspecti	on
7:15 AM	7:35 AM	20 mins.	Novice Track	Tour
7:35 AM	7:50 AM	15 mins.	Mandatory	Novice Driver's Meeting
8:00 AM	8:20 AM	20 mins.	Group 2/4/5	Practice/Qualifying
8:27 AM	8:47 AM	20 mins.	•	ractice/Qualifying
8:54 AM	9:14 AM	20 mins.	• •	tice/Qualifying
9:21 AM	9:41 AM	20 mins.		tice/Qualifying
J.217((V)	J.417((V)	20 111113.	<b>0.04 0</b>	,
9:50 AM	10:20 AM	30 mins.	Group 2/4/5	Championship Race
10:30 AM	11:00 AM	30 mins.	Group 3/6 Cl	nampionship Race
11:10 AM	11:40 AM	30 mins.	Group 1 Chai	mpionship Race
11:40 AM	12:40 PM	1 hr.	Lunch	
12:00 PM	12:30 PM	30 mins.	Mandatory	Drivers Meeting
			Anthem	•
12:40 PM	1:00 PM	20 mins.	Group 2/4/5	Sprint Race (Grid position set by morning championship race results)
1:10 PM	1:30 PM	20 mins.		print Race (Grid position set by morning championship race results)
1:40 PM	2:00 PM	20 mins.		nt Race (Grid position set by morning championship race results)
1.401 101	2.001101	20 111113.	<b>0.046 1</b> 36	ic nace (end position see by morning enumpions in prace results)
2:20 PM	3:20 PM	1 hr.	Group 8 End	uro Race
			NWMECS po	nts awarded
3:30 PM	3:50 PM	20 mins.	Open Wheel	Short Course Practice (Friday entrants only)
3:57 PM	4:17 PM	20 mins.	•	el Short Course Practice (Friday entrants only)
3.37 1 101	/	20 1111113.	3.0000 14110	si onor observe i radioe (i radiy chilanto only)



## Saturday, August 2 - Short Course Saturday

Start	End		
7:00 AM	12:30 PM		Registration Open
7:30 AM	6:00 PM		Tech Inspection
7:30 AM	7:55 AM	25 min	Mandatory Novice Driver's Meeting
8:00 AM	8:15 AM	15 min	Group 8 Practice
8:22 AM	8:37 AM	15 min	Group 2/4/5 Practice
8:44 AM	8:59 AM	15 min	Group 3/6 Practice
9:06 AM	9:21 AM	15 min	Group 1 Practice
9:28 AM	9:48 AM	20 mins.	Group 8 Qualifying
9:55 AM	10:15 AM	20 mins.	Group 2/4/5 Qualifying
10:22 AM	10:42 AM	20 mins.	Group 3/6 Qualifying
10:49 AM	11:09 AM	20 mins.	Group 1 Qualifying
11:10 AM	12:10 PM	1 hr.	Lunch
			Anthem
12:10 PM	12:40 PM	30 mins.	Group 2/4/5 Race
12:50 PM	1:20 PM	30 mins.	Group 3/6 Race
1:30 PM	2:00 PM	30 mins.	Group 1 Race
			•
2:20 PM	3:20 PM	1 hr.	Group 8 Enduro Race
			NWMECS points awarded

Group 1	SPO-M-U, PRO-3
Group 2	SM, CSM, ST3, ST4, ST5, CR, PRO7, HT, ITX, PRO44
Group 3	CF, FF, FA, FM, FC
Group 4	GT1-2-3, AS, ITE, SE46, SST, ST, ST1, ST2
Group 5	ITA-B-C-S GTL, E-F-H Imp Prod, CT4
Group 6	FV, FL, B-C-D-E-F SR, CC4, & Novice Open Wheel
Group 7	Novice Closed Wheel - See License Director
Group 8	Northwest Mini Enduro Championship Series NWMECS



## Sunday, August 3 - Long Course Short Day

Group 8

Endurance race group

Start	End				
7:30 AM	10:00 AM		Registration Open		
7:30 AM	10:00 AM		Tech Inspection		
7:40 AM	8:00 AM	20 minutes	Mandatory Novice Driver's Meetin	ng	
8:00 AM	9:00 AM	1 hr. Group 8 Enduro Race			
	No NWMECS points awarded for this race				
	Grid position established by finishing order in Saturday enduro race.				
New entrants will be grided at the back of the field in registration order					
9:20 AM	9:40 AM	20 minutes	Group 2/4/5 Qualifying		
9:50 AM		20 minutes	Group 3/6 Qualifying		
10:20 AM		20 minutes	Group 1 Qualifying		
10.20 AW	10.40 AIVI	20 1111111111111111	Group I Quantying		
10:50 AM	11:20 AM	30 mins.	Group 2/4/5 Race		
11:30 AM	12:00 PM	30 mins.	Group 3/6 Race		
12:10 PM	12:40 PM	30 mins.	Group 1 Race		
Group 1	SPO-M-U, P	RO-3			
Group 2	SM, CSM, ST3, ST4, ST5, CR, PRO7, HT, ITX, PRO44				
Group 3	CF, FF, FA, FM, FC				
Group 4	GT1-2-3, AS, ITE, SE46, SST, ST, ST1, ST2				
Group 5	ITA-B-C-S GTL, E-F-H Imp Prod, CT4				
Group 6	FV, FL, B-C-D-E-F SR, CC4, & Novice Open Wheel				
Group 7	Novice Closed Wheel - See License Director				

